

C.A.No. 10383 OF 1996
ITEM No.3

Court No. 3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.....in Civil Appeal No.10383/1996

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

EX FLT. LT. G.S. BAJWA

Respondent (s)

(For Appeal against the Order of 2.5.2003 of the Learned Registrar)

Date : 03/12/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Appellant (s)Mr. Raju Ramachandran, ASG.
Mr. Vipin Sanghi, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Respondent-In-Person,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This interlocutory application arises out of a judgment of this Court made in Civil Appeal No. 10383/1996. When the matter was listed before this Court yesterday(2.12.2003) a prayer was made by the proxy counsel appearing for the applicant-in-person seeking transfer of this case from this Bench to another appropriate Bench which prayer was rejected on the ground that since the original judgment was delivered by this Bench the same cannot be transferred. We further directed that this application will be heard by this Bench on 3.12.2003. Today, when the same was called for hearing the applicant is not present, therefore, the application is dismissed for non-prosecution. The Registry has sought directions from this Court for disbursement of the amount deposited here by the Union of India in the above appeal, we think it appropriate that a proper application should be made by the Union of India serving a copy of the same on the respondent/applicant before any suitable order could be passed in this regard.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER