

ö

C.A.No. 10383 OF 1996
ITEM No.1

Court No. 4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 23 In Civil Appeal No.10383/1996

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

EX FLT. LT. G.S. BAJWA

Respondent (s)

(for restoration)

Date : 30/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Appellant (s) Mr.Hemant Sharma,Adv.,
in Appeal Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)
for The Applicant
in IA In Person (Not Present)

UPON perusing papers, the Court made the following

O R D E R

This application is for restoration of earlier application which was dismissed for default. When the matter was called in the first round the applicant appearing in person was not present. Hence it was passed over. Even after the pass over when the matter is called for the second time he is not present. Application for restoration is dismissed.

(Vijay Kumar Sharma) (Prem Prakash)
AR cum PS to Hon.Judge Court Master