

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. ....& 24-25 In CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10383 OF 1996

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

EX FLT. LT. G.S. BAJWA

Respondent(s)

( For withdrawal of refund filed by U.O.I. And restoration of IA No.23  
and c/delay in  
filing appln. For restoration of IA.NO.23 and office report )

Date: 01/11/2004 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Respondent-In-Person, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A copy of the application filed by the Union of India has been served on the

respondent, who appears in person. He wishes to file a reply to the same.

Put up after three weeks.

Counsel for the UOI states that the mistakes in the application filed by the

UOI has since been corrected, office to take appropriate action.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

Court Master

(Asha Joshi)

Court Master